
DeKalb County Department of Purchasing Contracting ITB No.:  24-101630

Malisa Fearing Kobo Utility Construction Corp. (508) 888-2255
malisa.fearing@koboutility.com

Lewis Walker Georgia Department of Transporation (GDOT) (678) 315-6514
lewalker@dot.ga.gov

Sergio Facyson Face N Sons Electric (678) 262-8337
sergio@facensonselectric.com

John C. Ford Robert and Company (404) 577-4000
j.ford@robertco.com

Glenda Gaines Honeywell (281) 389-5619
glenda.gaines@honeywell.com

Hampton Worthey Michael Baker, Internaltional (678) 966-6651
Hampton.Worthey@mbakerintl.com

Non-Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference

Joseph Snyder Michael Baker, Internaltional (678) 245- 0733
JSnyder@mbakerintl.com

Ron Sheppard Key Engineering Group (803) 888-3802
ron.sheppard@keyengineeringgroup.com

Kristen DeMita Michael Baker, Internaltional (470) 234-3476
Kristen.DeMita@mbakerintl.com

Korey Barnes

Thursday February 22, 2024 @ 11:00 AM

DeKalb Peachtree (PDK) Airport

Invitation to Bid (ITB) No.:

ITB Name:

24-101630

Airfield Lighting – LED Design At The Dekalb Peachtree (PDK) Airport 

Date & Time:

Name Company/ Deptartment/ Organization Contact Information

(770) 936-5420
kbarnes@dekalbcountyga.gov

Faye Vinson Work Source DeKalb (404) 371-6314
fvinson@dekalbcountyga.gov

DeKalb County Purchasing & Contracting (404) 371-3644
jhooper@dekalbcountyga.gov

Phyllis A Head DeKalb County Purchasing & Contracting

(770) 936-5440
jdfoster@dekalbcountyga.gov

Jovan Hooper

(404) 687-7198
phead@dekalbcountyga.gov

Joyce Foster DeKalb Peachtree (PDK) Airport

All Participants Attended via Zoom Teleconference 
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